

PRESS RELEASE

Tradewinds Corp To Bring Famous 'Bubur Lambu' Masjid Jamek Kg. Baru to Perdana Quay, Langkawi

Kuala Lumpur, 23 June 2015 - Tradewinds Corporation Berhad (Tradewinds Corp), a diversified conglomerate with key interest in hospitality and property development is organizing to distribute about 2,000 packs of free 'bubur lambuk' to be prepared and cooked by three chefs from the famous 'bubur lambuk' Masjid Jamek Kg Baru Kuala Lumpur at their Perdana Quay retail complex in Pantai Kok, Langkawi from 2.30pm to 5.30pm on Saturday, 27 June 2015.

The three chefs will bring with them the Masjid Jamek, Kg Baru, Kuala Lumpur 'bubur lambuk' secret recipe and spices to Langkawi and they will be assisted by the Pantai Kok Fishermen Community members as well as Tradewinds Corporation staff based in Perdana Quay, Langkawi.

Locals and tourists in Langkawi, especially those near the vicinity of the Perdana Quay Development, are welcomed to collect the aromatic and delicious bubur lambuk Masjid Jamek Kg Baru from the distribution centre near the surau at the Perdana Quay.

Tradewinds Corporation Berhad (Tradewinds Corp), a diversified conglomerate with key interest in hospitality and property development is organizing to distribute about 2,000 packs of famous Bubur Lambuk Masjid Jamek Kg Baru Kuala Lumpur at their Perdana Quay retail complex in Pantai Kok, Langkawi from 2.30pm to 5.30pm on Saturday, 27 June 2015.

Three chefs from Masjid Jamek Kg Baru will be flown to Langkawi to prepare and cook the famous 'bubur lambuk' original recipe at the Perdana Quay surau with the help from local volunteers such as the Pantai Kok Fishermen Community members and Tradewinds Corporation staff.

Locals and tourists in Langkawi, especially those near the vicinity of the Perdana Quay Development, are welcomed to collect the aromatic and delicious bubur lambuk Masjid Jamek Kg Baru from the distribution centre near the surau at the Perdana Quay.



<< ENDS >>

For further enquiries, please contact:

Tradewinds Corporation Berhad Razman Kassim Unit Head, Group Communications DL: +60327277025 HP: +60122895344

Email: razman@tradewindscorp.com